CaIOu ndra City CRICOS Registration No: 03241C
Private School ABN: 2209802820150

2025 SCHEDULE OF FEES
CCPS Kindergarten

Kindergarten — Full Time (Monday to Friday) $3,120.00
Less Kindergarten Subsidy (Free Kindy govt subsidy) $1,507.00
Total per term $1.613.00
Kindergarten — Part time (5 days/fortnight) $1,560.00
Less Kindergarten Subsidy (Free Kindy govt subsidy) $1,507.00
Total per term $53.00

Please note the following:
CCPS Kindergarten Hours - 8:30am to 3pm school term only.

Part time day options are as follows:
¢ Monday and Tuesday and alternate Wednesdays
e Thursdays and Fridays and alternate Wednesdays

Approved Kindergarten Program Providers
Children must be at least 4 years old by 30t June in their Kindergarten year.

Enrolment Application Fee and Confirmation Fee
Enrolment Application Fee - (non refundable) $150.00
Confirmation Fee $750.00

The Enrolment Application Fee is payable at the time of lodgement of an application. The
Confirmation Fee is payable at the time of formal acceptance of the School’s offer of Prep enrolment
and execution of the School Agreement. These fees are non refundable.

Voluntary Building Fund

There is a voluntary building fund contribution of $200 per term per student or $800 per annum

Flexible Payment Options
CCPS makes it easy for you to manage school fee payments. We have partnered with EdStart Plus, a
school fee management service that helps simplify the fee process. EdStart Plus provides families
with more options and greater flexibility when it comes to paying school fees allowing families to opt
for weekly, fortnightly or monthly payment options. For further information visit the website: Pay your
fees at Caloundra City Private School with Edstart
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Family Loyalty Discount
CCPS is committed to supporting our long-term families. Students who commence in the Junior school and
complete Year 5, Year 6 and Year 7 and re-enrol for the next year receive a refund of their confirmation fee at a
rate of $250 per year.

Payment Options
School Fees are invoiced per term and are due on the first Friday of the Term (Year 12 students have
three billings only). Accounts can be paid via the following:-

e Bpay: See front of fee statement for your Biller Code and reference number.

e Parent Lounge: Parent Lounge accepts Mastercard or Visa. Credit card payments attract a
1% surcharge on the total credit card payment amount. To access Parent Lounge click here
Parent Lounge (ccps.ald.edu.au)

Withdrawal of a Student from the School

One term’s notice is writing is required if a student is to be withdrawn from the School. One term’s
tuition fee will be charged if one term’s notice is not given.

GST

Where possible the School will quote its tuition fees and charges on a GST inclusive basis. If
GST becomes payable in respect of any part of any tuition fee and charges levied by the
School then the School reserves the right to increase these tuition fees and charges at any
time.
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KINDERGARTEN SUBSIDY

Parents are only able to claim one Kindergarten subsidy for their child, please tick one of the
boxes below;

O | nominate CCPS Kindergarten to receive the full Kindergarten subsidy
for my child

O | am enrolled in two Kindergarten programs, | nominate CCPS
Kindergarten to receive the full Kindergarten subsidy

APPLICATION OF QKFS SUBSIDY TO REDUCE OUT-OF-POCKET EXPENSES
QKFS Plus is available for eligible families or child/ren that demonstrate one of the following
Criteria. Please tick below and supply a copy of your card if you are eligible for the QKFS
subsidy;

O A current Australian Government Health Care Card (HCC)

O Department of Veterans’ Affairs Gold Card or White Card

O Those who identify as being Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander

O Three or more children of the same age, enrolled in the same year

Parent’s name

Child’'s name

Signature
Date / /
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